



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:		Version No.:	
----------------------	--	--------------	--

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>77015311</b>
Name	16 Piece Chocolate Selection Box
Ingredients	<p>Ecuador dark chocolate 32% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, sunflower lecithin), Colombia milk chocolate 12.2% (cocoa butter, sugar, <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa mass, sunflower lecithin, vanilla extract), Colombia origin chocolate 11.6% (sugar, cocoa butter, dried gluten-free <b>oat</b> powder, cocoa mass, dried rice powder, sunflower lecithin, vanilla extract), crystallised ginger 6.3% (ginger, sugar), Blonde chocolate 5.1% (sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, whey powder (<b>milk</b>), <b>milk</b> fat, butter (<b>milk</b>), sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla), coconut oil 4.6%, light muscovado sugar 4.6%, Colombia white chocolate 3.3% (sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, <b>soya</b> lecithin, natural vanilla), glucose syrup 3.1%, Dorset fresh cream (<b>milk</b>) 2.4%, butter (<b>milk</b>) 2.3%, nibbed <b>almonds</b>, raisins (raisins, sunflower oil), almond butter (roasted <b>almonds</b>), chopped <b>hazelnuts</b>, Two Drifter's Rum, almond praline (<b>almond</b> (60%), sugar, caramelised sugar), hazelnut praline (50% <b>hazelnuts</b>, sugar), agave syrup, tangerine jelly (sugar, tangerines, lemon), sour cherry jam ( cherries, sugar, apple pectin, citric acid), orange oil, roasted cocoa nibs, sugar, black treacle, glucose, roasted coffee, Conker Port Barrel gin, nutmeg, cinnamon, Dorset sea salt, juniper berries, bicarbonate of soda, almond oil (natural <b>almond</b> flavour, vegetable oil, <b>soya</b> lecithin), cloves, vanilla seeds. Decorative finish: cocoa butter, calcium carbonate, iron oxides, sweet potato, radish, cherry, apple, safflower, spirulina, blackcurrant, lemon.</p> <p>Ecuador origin dark chocolate contains 72% (min) cocoa solids, Colombia origin milk chocolate contains 47% (min) cocoa solids, 23% <b>milk</b> solids, Colombia oat milk chocolate</p>

	contains 43% (min) cocoa solids, Blonde chocolate contains 30% cocoa butter, 24% <b>milk</b> solids, Colombia white chocolate contains 36% cocoa butter, 18% <b>milk</b> solids.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	For allergens, see ingredients in bold. Chococo handle gluten in our Dorset chocolate kitchen so may contain traces. Suitable for vegetarians.
Net Quantity	165g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.
Manufacturer's name and address	Chococo, Unit E, Blackhill Road, Holton Heath, BH16 6LS
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	no
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes